
 

 
10860/12    
 JUR  EN 

   

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

 Brussels, 10 December 2012 
 

 
 

 

10860/12 
 
 
  
 

  
JUR 320 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (Euratom) No 3954/87 of 22 December 1987 laying 

down maximum permitted levels of radioactive contamination of 
foodstuffs and of feedingstuffs following a nuclear accident or any other 
case of radiological emergency 
 

 (OJ L 371, 30.12.1987, p. 11) 

LANGUAGES concerned: SV 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:  

 Mrs. Demetra Kalli and Mrs. Anna Marcoulli:  

 e-mail: dkalli@law.gov.cy  

   amarcoulli@law.gov.cy 

101079/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 10/12/12



 

 
10860/12   1 
BILAGA JUR  SV 

BILAGA 

RÄTTELSE 

till rådets förordning (Euratom) nr 3954/87 av den 22 december 1987 om gränsvärden för 

radioaktivitet i livsmedel och djurfoder efter en kärnenergiolycka eller annan radiologisk 

nödsituation 

(EGT L 371, 30.12.1987, s. 11) 

(Svensk specialutgåva, Område 15, Volym 8, s. 30) 

Sidan 30, fotnot 7 

I stället för: 

"…(EEG) nr 624/87, (EGT nr L 58, 25.2.1987, s. 101);" 

ska det stå: 

"…(EEG) nr 624/87, (EGT nr L 58, 28.2.1987, s. 101);" 

Sidan 30, sjätte skälet 

I stället för: 

"… om kärnenergiolyckor eller om ovanligt höga radioaktiva värden." 

ska det stå: 

"… om kärnenergiolyckor eller vid ovanligt höga nivåer av radioaktivitet." 

Sidan 30, tionde skälet 

I stället för: 

"… eller någon annan händelse som medför risk för radioaktiv strålning, vilken…" 

ska det stå: 

"… eller någon annan radiologisk nödsituation, vilken…" 



 

 
10860/12   2 
BILAGA JUR  SV 

Sidan 31, artikel 2 

I stället för: 

"… enligt Internationella Atomenergikommissionens konvention…" 

ska det stå: 

"… enligt Internationella Atomenergiorganets konvention…" 

 




